RESOLUTION NO. 2009-19

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE AUTHORIZING THE TRANSIT SYSTEM MANAGER TO EXECUTE A TRANSFER AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY AND THE CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, CAPITOL CORRIDOR JOINT POWERS AUTHORITY, AND NATIONAL RAILROAD PASSENGER CORPORATION

WHEREAS, the City cooperatively works with other transit agencies to promote seamless passenger travel; and

WHEREAS, passengers from the e-tran service, Capitol Corridor and Amtrak San Joaquin are encouraged to transfer between the systems; and

WHEREAS, the City of Elk Grove will receive the posted cash fare for transfers received by e-tran from Capitol Corridor Joint Powers Authority (CCJPA) and the National Railroad Passenger Corporation (AMTRAK).

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby authorizes the Transit System Manager to execute a transfer agreement between the City, the California Department of Transportation (CALTRANS), CCPJA and AMTRAK.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 28th day of January 2009.

PATRICK HUME, MAYOR of the CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

SLIGAN I BLACKSTON CITY OF EDK

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

SJÚSAN COCHRAN, CITY ATTORNEY

CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2009-19

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO)	ss
CITY OF ELK GROVE)	

I, Susan J. Blackston, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on January 28, 2009 by the following vote:

AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS: Hume, Scherman, Cooper, Davis, Detrick

NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

Susan J. Blackston, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California